## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| VL Acquisition, LLC |          | 01/10/2013     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: MICHIGAN |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Ventlab, LLC                        |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 217 Grandville Avenue S.W.          |  |
| Internal Address: | 4th Floor                           |  |
| City:             | Grand Rapids                        |  |
| State/Country:    | MICHIGAN                            |  |
| Postal Code:      | 49503                               |  |
| Entity Type:      | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark  |  |  |
|----------------------|----------|------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 2763787  | VENTLAB    |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2695656  | RESCUMED   |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2758435  | BREATHTECH |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 85576972 | STAT-CHECK |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 85576987 | SAFE SPOT  |  |  |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3124604201 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3124604241

Email: engling@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Engling Address Line 1: 225 W. Washington

Address Line 2: **Suite 2600** 

REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0535

**TRADEMARK** 

| Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606  |                      |  |
|--|----------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  | 134023-06            |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Timothy J. Engling   |  |
| Signature:   | /Timothy J. Engling/ |  |
| Date: 02/20/2013   |                      |  |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=filed Certificate of Amendment to Articles changing name#page1.tif source=filed Certificate of Amendment to Articles changing name#page2.tif |                      |  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0536

# Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

## Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORG.

for

VENTLAB, LLC

ID NUMBER: D8615L

received by facsimile transmission on January 8, 2013 is hereby endorsed Filed on January 10, 2013 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 10TH day of January, 2013.

Director

**Bureau of Commercial Services** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0537

**RECORDED: 02/20/2013** 

| CS/CD-715 (Rev. 12/05)   |   |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| MICHIO   | GAN DEPARTMENT OF LA<br>BUREAU OF COM                       | ABOR & ECONOMIC G<br>MERCIAL SERVICES            | ROWTH  |  |  |
| Date Received  |   | (FOR BUREAU USE ON                               | .Y)  |  |  |
| •  |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | - the state filed content                        |  |  |  |
|  | This document is effective or a subsequent effective date   | n the date filed, unless<br>within 90 days after |  |  |  |
|  | received date is stated in the                              |  |  |  |  |
| Name   |   |  | 7  |  |  |
| John Sommerd   | yke   |  | 4  |  |  |
| Address<br>99 Monroe A   | Avenue NW Suite 1200  |  |  |  |  |
| City<br>Grand Rapids   | State<br>MI   | Zip Code<br>49503                                | FEEGTA E DA  |  |  |
|  |   |  | EFFECTIVE DA   | (IE:   |  |
| E Document will be real to the first blank does to be a constant to be the blank does to be a constant to be the blank does to be a constant to be the blank does to be a constant to be the blank does to be a constant to be the blank does to be a constant to be the blank does to be a constant to be the blank does to be a constant to be the blank does to be a constant to be the blank does to be a constant to be | eturned to the name and add<br>cument will be mailed to the | registered office.                               | V  |  |  |
|  | ERTIFICATE OF AME   |  | ARTICLES O   | F ORGANIZATIO  | N  |
| Ci   | For us  | e by Limited Liab                                | ility Companie   | es   |  |
|  | (Please rea   | ad information and instru                        | ctions on reverse s  | ide)   |  |
| Pursuant to th   | ne provisions of Act 23, Pu                                 | blic Acts of 1993, the                           | undersigned limite   | ed liability company e   | xecutes the  |
| following Certificate  |   |  |  | _  |  |
|  | e of the limited liability com                              | pany is:   |  |  |  |
| VL Acquisition   | 1, LLG  |  |  |  | and the second s |
|  |   |  |  | D8615L   |  |
| 2. The identification  | number assigned by the E                                    | sureau is:                                       |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
| a men de de la Siliana   | g of its original Articles of O                             | Der<br>roanization was:                          | cember 18, 2012  |  |  |
| 3. The date of filing  | ) of its original Afficies of O                             | rgariizasion mao                                 |  |  |  |
|  |   | ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )          | dod to road as fol   | lows:  |  |
| 4. Article   | of the Articles of Organi                                   | ization is nereby amen                           | ded to lead as for   | iOvv5.   |  |
|  | en e                    | mnany is: Vantlah                                | LLC.   |  |  |
| The name of  | f the limited liability co                                  | mpany is. Ventiau,                               |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |
| 5. The amendm  | nent was approved by a maj                                  | jority in interest if an op                      | erating agreemen   | t authorizes amendme   | ent of the   |
| articles of or   | ganization by majority vote.                                |  |  |  |  |
| The amendo   | nent was approved by unani                                  | imous vote of all of the                         | members entitled   | to vote.   |  |
| E THE UNIONAL  | serve and the serve of                                      |  |  |  |  |
| This Cardificate is t  | nereby signed as required t                                 | ov Section 103 of the                            | Act.   |  |  |
| This Certificate is f  | leienh sidilen as tednited t                                | 2) 0000011 100 01 1110 1                         |  |  |  |
|  | Sth Sth   | January  |  | 2013   |  |
|  | Signed this   | day of   |  |  |  |
|  | Ву /  | A KI.  | والمعالم المستحد والمستحد والم | and Arrest of the Control of the Con |  |
|  |   | (Signature of Member, Mana                       | ger, or authorized agent)  |  |  |
|  |   | John Sommerd                                     |  |  |  |
|  |   | (Type or Print Name a                            | nd capacity)   |  |  |

01/08/2013**TRÄDEMARK** 

**REEL: 004966 FRAME: 0538**